

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 5792-5804/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No.37602/2003,WP
No.37603/2003WP No.37604/2003WP No.37605/2003WP No.37606/2003WP
No.37607/2003WP No.37608/2003WP No.37609/2003WP No.37610/2003WP
No.37611/2003WP No.37612/2003WP No.37613/2003WP No.37614/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMASHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-13(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. R.Bala, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the Special Leave Petitions.

In the meantime, no attempt should be made by the
petitioners to recover any amounts
already paid to the respondents in terms of the directions given
by the High Court.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar