

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12585-12597/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UMASHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Arunima Dwivedi,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is recorded that respondent No.12 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps to bring the Lrs. of respondent No.12 on record. Ld.counsel has furnished two addresses of respondent No.13.

Contd....2

Issue fresh notice on both the addresses. Regarding the remaining unserved respondents also, issue fresh notice on the addresses furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 25.10.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

