

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12585-12597/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMASHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent,c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhirendra Singh Parmar,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the respondent Nos.1,3,5-7 and 10. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.8 seeks and is given six weeks time for filing the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner.

.....2

ITEM NO.31

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.8 within a week's time.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos.2,4,9,11 and 13.

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has on 24.04.2014 filed the affidavit of service of chamber summons and the same is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Process and await orders.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

