

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 14-26/2014, I.A. Nos. 27-39/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12585-12597/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No. 37602/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37603/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37604/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37605/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37606/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37607/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37608/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37609/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37610/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37611/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37612/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37613/2003,19/10/2010 in WP No. 37614/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMASHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record)

Date : 20/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These applications shall be considered at the time of hearing of the main matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master