

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12585-12597/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMASHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ram Subramaniam,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 7 to 10 has stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for above said respondents within a weeks' time and file proof. The above said respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

...2/-

The office report states that the service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.4, 6, 11 and 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 2.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG