

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12585-12597/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No. 37602/2003, WP No. 37603/2003, WP No. 37604/2003, WP No. 37605/2003, WP No. 37606/2003, WP No. 37607/2003, WP No. 37608/2003, WP No. 37609/2003, WP No. 37610/2003, WP No. 37611/2003, WP No. 37612/2003, WP No. 37613/2003, WP No. 37614/2003 (S-CAT) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMASHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 30/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he will comply with the office report dated 24.04.2015 within two weeks.

As last chance, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 24.04.2015.

(Rachna)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master