

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12585-12597/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No. 37602-37614/2003 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMASHANKAR & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 10.09.2015 shows that service on respondent nos. 4, 11 and 13 was effected by the counsel for the petitioner and affidavit of service has also been filed in the Registry.

Service of respondent nos. 4, 11 and 13 is sufficient.

Registry is directed to proceed further.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master