

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12585-12597/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP Nos.37602-37614 of 2003 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMASHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the LRS of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhayay,Adv.
Mr. R.Mathaire,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is
condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall not be any recovery of the pension that has already been paid. However, the pension may be re-fixed in future in accordance with the judgment of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 9776 of 2003 titled as K.Subhash Babu & Ors. vs. Engineer-in-Chief, Army Headquarters & Ors.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar